R

VILLAGE OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

RESOLUTION NO. 7 - 1958

BEING A RESOLUTION OF THE VILLAGE COUNCIL OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO INSTRUCTING THE VILLAGE SOLICITOR TO PROCEED WITH THE DEFENSE ON BEHALF OF THE VILLAGE AND THE VILLAGE CLERK IN THE MATTER OF ROBERT S. BRUNSMAN ET AL, PLAINTIFFS VS. KENNETH POFF, CLERK-TREASURER, DEFENDANT, CASE NO. 113416, IN THE COMMON PLEAS COURT OF MONTGOMERY COUNTY, OHIO.

BE IT RESOLVED that the Village Solicitor be and he is hereby instructed to proceed with the defense of the Village of Centerville and of Kenneth Poff as Clerk-Treasurer of the said Village in Case No. 113416 pending in the Common Pleas Court of Montgomery County, and to enter the appearance of the Village, to bring the matter to hearing and to do all things necessary in connection with the defense of the said injunction action brought to enjoin the annexation of approximately 753 acres lying to the northwest of the present corporation line now pending.

PASSED this day of 1958.

Mayor of the Village of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Kenneth E. Boff
Clerk-Treasurer of the

Village of Centerville, Ohio